FILED MAY 01, 2017 DOCUMENT NO. 04559-17 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

		/1	REQUEST TO ESTABLE Please type or print. File original					
Detail	E/4/00			pias i copy with ock.)				
Date:	5/1/20		Docket No.:					
1. From Staff / Division:			Division Of Economic Services/Toni Mccoy					
2. OPR: Toni McCoy, ECO								
3. OCR:	GCL							
4. Suggested Docket Title:			Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8877, issued to Quo Call LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.					
5. Program	n/Modu	le/Submod	dule Assignment: A18a, A10					
6. Sugges	ted Doo	ket Mail Li	ist.					
a. Pro	vide NA	MES/ACR	ONYMS, if registered company.	☐ Provided as an Attachment				
Company Code, if applicable:		Parties (include a	address, if different from MCD):	Representatives (name and address):				
				rs. (match representatives to companies)				
Company if applicab			d persons, if any, address, if different from MCD):	Representatives (name and address):				
7. Check o		⊠ Supp	orting Documentation Attached	☐ To be provided with Recommendation				
				DEIVED-FP				

COMMISSIONERS:
JULIE IMANUEL BROWN,
CHAIRMAN
ART GRAHAM
RONALD A. BRISÉ
JIMMY PATRONIS
DONALD J. POLMANN



OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL KEITH C. HETRICK GENERAL COUNSEL (850) 413-6199

Public Service Commission

February 20, 2017

TY112-16-T-0-D Quo Call LLC 12472 S.W. 44th Street Miramar, FL 33027-6004

Dear Certificate Holder:

The Division of Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our office to address the nonpayment of the Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C), for the year 2016, which was due January 30, 2017. The RAF return form was mailed to you on December 15, 2016, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received.

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. According to Florida Law, you are required to add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the due date, up to a maximum of 25% in addition to the delinquent amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more than \$25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused to comply with or to have willfully violated any lawful rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364.

If payment is not postmarked within 15 calendar days of receipt of this notice, as evidenced by the certified mail receipt, Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., automatically imposes a penalty of \$500, \$1,000, or \$2,000, in addition to the interest and penalty listed in the preceding paragraph. The penalty is based on the number of prior dockets against a company for violation of the RAF rule. For one prior docket, it automatically will be assessed a \$1,000 penalty and for two, a \$2,000 penalty. For a third docket, staff will submit a recommendation to the Commission seeking cancellation of the company's certificate and removal from the register.

If you wish to request another form, please contact Toni McCoy at the number below. The payment should be identified with the company code and the company's name. Failure to provide payment within 15 days of this notice will result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay RAFs in accordance with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. As specified above, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine for failure to comply. Therefore, it is important that you address this matter now. If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was paid.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Toni McCoy at (850) 413-6532 or via Internet e-mail at tmccoy@psc.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Keith C. Hetrick General Counsel

eil Hetrick

cc: Fiscal Services Section

k 1.								
Docket 150146		Title Application for certificate to pro	vide local telecommunications	service by Quo Call LLC.			DocDate 05/19/2015	Status Closed
		7,72001101001000010000					1012110	0.0000
Jtility In	ntormation							
			This account	is Delinquent.				
Bity Mai	lling Name: Quo C	# LLC	Corre	ete Name: Quo Call LLC		Utility Code:	TY112 Decket	Consumer
Street1: 12472 S.W 44th Court			Street2:		Oty: M			
State: FL			Zip: 33027-6004	AMANAN ASS	Phone:	(305) 704-2117		
•	Federal Id: 46-573	5699 Certificate #: 88	77 Bankruptcy	Start Date:	Anna Anna Anna	Bankruptcy End Date:	BType:	
tillty St	tatus Code: REGU	LATED	Utility 5	tatus Date: 10/1/2015	n-verteamen.	WriteOff Type:		
Ope	Raf Transactions: Corating Revenue: Corating Revenue: Corating Revenue: RAF Rate: Corating Rafe Rate: Corating RAF RATE: Corati	To	RAF For Amend	rn Received sed Return Don't calcount Satisfied sate: 1/30/2017	Collection Withdri Actual Estin Lulate Penalty Don't calculate I	user Comme	enti:	
stimat	ed Assessments -	Paid	WriteOff	Refund	Expired Refund	Owe		
F	600.00	0.00				600.00		
naity	90.00	0.80			Time in the second	90.00	Payment Calculator	
erest	18.00	0.00				18.00	RAF Documents	
Extension 0.00 6.00					0.00	provides		
	708.00	0.00	1			708.00		

CERTIFIED MAIL.

State of Fi

Hublic Service

2540 Shumard Oa Tallahassee, Florida

7005 1160 0003 8791 2110

Regulated



February 20 2017

TY112-16-T-0-D Quo Call LLC 12472 S.W. 44th Street Miramar, FL 33027-6004

333 CE 1 NIXIE

0103/14/17

RETURN TO SENDER UNCLAIMED UNABLE TO FORWARD

GGO2735004 C... 32300 *0838-04076-21-39